In this mailing you will find the Town of Gibson CCR (water quality report), the new rate sheet that reflects utility increases that will begin 7/1/23 and some other information we hope you will find useful. Please stop by, call of email Town Hall with all of your concerns.

Peggy, Town Administrator and Gwen, Mayor

Waste Management/Trash Pick-Up Information

- Your cart has to be placed close enough to the street and cannot be obstructed, preventing collection. Carts must be placed with handles toward the home, within two feet of edge of street, and with four feet of separation from other carts and objects like parked vehicles mail boxes, trees, etc to allow collection.
- Placing bags or loose items outside or on top of your cart is prohibited. Place any loose items into your rollout cart for pick-up on your next collection day. Lid must be CLOSED. WM will not pick up anything on top of or outside the cart.
- Carts may be placed curbside the evening before your collection day, bust must be at the curb by 6 am on collection day.
- If your household would like additional carts, they are available at the normal monthly rate. See your rate sheet.
- Holiday pick up schedule for 23-24 period. Christmas Day pick up will be Tuesday, 12/25/23. New Year's Day pick up will be Tuesday, 1/2/24

Town Hall Office Hours

Monday — CLOSED
Tuesday — 9 am to 4 pm
Wednesday — 9 am to 4 pm
Thursday — 9 am to 4 pm
Friday — CLOSED

Water Billing Information

- Water meters are read 22-25th of the month
 - Bills are sent our 26-30th of the month
- Payment due upon receipt to the 15th of the month Note: if you do not receive your bill it is still due
- Payment in the office can be cash, check or money order. Online payment is also accepted using debit,
 credit card or ACH go to townofgibson.com and follow "pay my bill" prompt
 - \$15 late fee added to your bill on 16th of the month
 - Water disconnections will be begin 25th of the month on accounts with any balance due. No grace period.

Town Hall Contact Info

- Phone 910—268-4291
- Phone (after hours only) 910-217-5333
- Physical Address 4681 Main St Gibson, NC 28343
 - Mailing Address PO Box 256 Gibson, NC 28343
 - Email towngibson@outlook.com

COME TO YOUR TOWN MEETINGS!! 2ND THURSDAY OF EACH MONTH @ TRAIN DEPOT

TOWN OF GIBSON FEE SCHEDULE Effective 7/1/23

WATER & SEWER

Water-In Town 27.41 for the first 3,000 gallons

2.10 per 1,000 gallons for next 7000 gal.2.15 per 1,000 gallons for next 10,000 gal.2.21 per 1,000 gallons for next 10,000 gal.

2.27 per 1,000 gallons all over 30,000 gal.

Water-Out of Town 42.74 for the first 3,000 gallons

3.97 per 1,000 gallons for next 7000 gal.4.07 per 1,000 gallons for next 10,000 gal.4.20 per 1,000 gallons for next 10,000 gal.4.31 per 1,000 gallons all over 30,000 gal.

Sewer-In Town

18.22 for the first 1,000 gallons

2.52 each additional 1,000 gal.10.50 Must file with Town Clerk

Sewer Flat Rate

 Garbage
 18.00

 Deposit-Owner
 80.00

 Deposit-Renter
 150.00

 Late Fee
 15.00

Late Fee 15.00
Return Check Fee 25.00

Reconnect 40.00-8am to 5pm

55.00-After 5pm, weekends, & holidays

Tampering with meters 50.00-1st offense

100.00-2nd offense 200.00-3rd offense

CEMETERY

in Town Single Graves 300.00
Out of Town Single Graves 550.00
4 Corner Stones & Install 175.00
Grave Locates 25.00

DEPOT RENTAL

Deposit 250.00 Refundable

Rental 250.00

ZONING

Permit 15.00 Hearing 300.00

MISC.

Copies .10
Fax 2.00
Additional pages .25